	AZ		AGENDA I	TEM]	Execu	TIVE SU	MMARY		
ST. CHARLES		Title:	Recommendation to approve an Ordinance Amending Title 5 "Business License and Regulations", Chapter 5.08 "Alcoholic Beverages", Section 5.08.090 "License Classifications – Class D", and Section 5.08.100 "License Fees; Late Night Permit Fee; Fees Established" for a new D8 license of the St. Charles Municipal Code						
		Presenter:	Chief Keegan						
Pleas	se check approp	priate box:							
	Government				Gove	Government Services			
	Planning & I			City	City Council				
	Public Hearin		X	Liqu	iquor Control Commission (5/16/16)				
Estimated Cost:				Bud	Budgeted: YES		NO		
If NO), please explain	n how item will	be funded:						
						-y			
Execu	utive Summar	y:							
Classi propo applic the Ci	ifications", and osed new D-8 lication is coming ity's ability to a	Section 5.08.10 quor license for g before this corattract and retain	08 "Alcoholic Bev 00 "License Fees; a proposed new tonight. additional busing y our City attorne	Late It ousines This It esses v	Night Poss ventuanguag	ermit Fee; are, The Pa e will allo	Fees Established inted Vine Cella w opportunity to	r, whose broaden	
	chments: (plea	ise list)				Alla -			
Ordin	ance					_			

Recommendation / Suggested Action (briefly explain):

Recommendation to approve an Ordinance Amending Title 5 "Business License and Regulations", Chapter 5.08 "Alcoholic Beverages", Section 5.08.090 "License Classifications", and Section 5.08.100 "License Fees; Late Night Permit Fee; Fees Established" for a new D8 license of the St. Charles Municipal Code.

For office use only: Agenda Item Number: 5

City of St. Charles, Illinois Ordinance No. 2016-M-

An Ordinance amending Title 5 "Business Licenses and Regulations", Chapter 5.08 "Alcoholic Beverages" Section 5.08.090 "License - Classifications", "Class D", Section 5.08.100 "License Fees; Late Night Permit Fees; Fees Established" of the St. Charles Municipal Code

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ST. CHARLES, KANE AND DUPAGE COUNTIES, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>SECTION ONE</u>: That Title 5 "Business Licenses and Regulations Chapter 5.08 "Alcoholic Beverages" Section 5.08.090 "License -Classifications", "Class D", of the St. Charles Municipal Code, be and is hereby amended as follows:

D-8. Class D-8 licenses authorize the retail sale and consumption of beer and wine at an arts and entertainment studio, while the patron(s) are participating in an arts, crafts or other class that are offered by the licensee. The consumption of beer and wine is restricted to the licensed premises and shall be limited to members of a group assembled on the premises for the purpose of attending an art, crafts or other classes offered by an art studio, arts and crafts school, or similar leisure/entertainment business while the licensee is conducting classes.

Partially consumed bottles of wine can be removed from the premises but only securely sealed by the licensee or an agent of the licensee prior to removal from the premises and placed in a transparent, one-time use, tamperproof bag and not for public distribution or consumption.

<u>SECTION TWO</u>: That Title 5 "Business Licenses and Regulations Chapter 5.08 "Alcoholic Beverages" Section 5.08.100 "License Fees; Late Night Permit Fees; Fees Established" of the St. Charles Municipal Code, be and is hereby amended as follows:

D-8 1,200.00 Arts & Entertainment License

SECTION THREE:

That, after the adoption and approval hereof, this Ordinance shall (i) be printed or published in book or pamphlet form, published by the authority of the City Council of the City of St. Charles, or (ii) within thirty (30) days after the adoption and approval hereof, be published in a newspaper published in and with a general circulation within the City of St. Charles.

SECTION FOUR: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect ten (10) days from and after its passage by a vote of the majority of the corporate authorities now holding office, approval and publication in the manner provided by law.

Ordinance 2016-M- 2 P a g e
PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this day of, 2016.
PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois this day of, 2016.
APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this day of, 2016.
Raymond P. Rogina, Mayor
ATTEST:
City Clerk
COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes : Nays : Absent :